APN# 1319-30-645-003

Recording Requested By: Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated 9271 S. John Young Pkwy. Orlando, FL 32819

After Recording Mail To: Wilson Title Services, LLC 4045 S. Spencer Street, Suite A62 Las Vegas, NV 89119

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To: Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated 9271 S. John Young Pkwy. Orlando, FL 32819 

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
 2022-984632

 Rec:\$40.00
 Pgs=3

 05/06/2022 09:57 AM

WILSON TITLE SERVICES

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

## AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

The undersigned, <u>George William Smith</u>, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states the following as required by NRS 111.365:

- 1. That Robin Dayle Barton Smith having become deceased on 10/09/2009 pursuant to the attached certified copy Certificate of Death, is the same person Robin Dayle Barton Smith named as one of the parties in that certain The Ridge Tahoe Property Resort Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated August 15, 1996 By The Ridge Tahoe Property Owners' Association, Inc., a Nevada non-profit corporation, to James E. Moss and Mary Ann Moss, Trustees of the Moss Family trust dated Nov. 23, 2004 as community property with right of survivorship, recorded on 08/26/1996, as Recorded Document No. 394977 of Official Records of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- 2. The real property subject hereof is situated in the Douglas of Clark, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:
  - (A) An undivided 1/48th interest in and to Lot 42 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 14th Amended Map, recorded April 1,1994, as Document No. 333985, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 255 through 302 (inclusive) as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612, as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 62661; and
  - (B) Unit 280, as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of the Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded April 26, 1995, as Document No. 360927, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Seven, recorded May 4,1995, as Document No. 361461 and as further amended by the Second Amendment to Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Seven recorded on October 17, 1995 as Document No. 372905. And as described in the First Amended Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded June 9,1995 as Document No. 363815, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use interest, in the Lot 42 only, for one week each year in accordance with said Declarations.

ICN: 4228030A



3. That the undersigned affiant, Mary Ann Moss, is the surviving spouse of the named decedent.

I, <u>George William Smith</u>, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains personal information (social security number, driver's license numbers or identification card number) of a person as required by a specific law, public program or grant that requires the inclusion of the personal information. The Nevada Revised Statute (NRS), public program or grant referenced is (NRS) 40.525.

George William Smith Surviving Spouse's Name (Print Name)	Affiant Title
DATED this / 23rd day of Septenbo	,20/21,
	Signature W. Duit 2 de
	George William Smith
STATE OF Mansas	Print Name of Affiant/Surviving Spouse
	` /
COUNTY OF Wish	
	W
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this 231	day of Sestember, 20 21,
by George William Smith.	0
\ \	
	VV. $V$ $N = -$
	Chen L DeTry
	Notary Public Signature
	Phas I Detrois
	Notary Public Print Name My Commission Expires: 11-6-2029
Notary Stamp/Scat CHERIL DETRAZ CHERIL DETRAZ CHERIL DETRAZ	My Commission Expires: ///-6-2029
CHERI L DE IRAZ  ONTARY  MY COMMISSION # 12708927  MY COMMISSION # 12708927  EXPIRES: November 6, 2029  EXPIRES: November 6, 2029	,
EXPIRES: November Union County	
MARKE	

3 TYPE / PRINT IN PERMANENT BLACK INK SEE INSTRUCTIONS OCT 2 0 2009 ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 0213681 Vital Records
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH ROBIN DAYLE SMITH SO UNDER TYEAR | SO UNDER TOAY 4 SOCIAL SECURITY NO 53 BOT SPRINGS, ARKANSAS AUGUST 26, 1956 88 RESIDENCE STATE & FORE ON COUNTRY EL DORADO 80 NUMBER AND STREET 2335 O'REAR ROAD By INS DE CITY LIMITS? 12a :F DEATH OCCURRED :N A HOSPITAL

| mpatient | D Emergency Room/ | Dead on Outpatient | Amiral UNION 12d FACULTY NAME (FOR NUMBER) grandom grandom between LIFETOUCH'S JOHN R. WILLIAMSON HOSPICE HOUSE 13 FATHER'S NAME (Fra. Mode. .as. ROBERT WILLIAMSON 150 NEORMANTS NAME GEORGE SMITH 2335 O'REAR ROAD, EL DORADO, ARKANSAS 71730 176 NAME AND COMPLETE ADDRESS OF FUNERAL FACILITY Te L CENSE BAILEY PUNERAL HOME, PO BOX 1757, EL DORADO, ARKANSAS 71730 18) THE PROMOUNCED CAD 180 THE PROMOUNCED PEAD 100 THE CAP VAND AND THE CE PERSONNONCORD DEATH 78 N° 17762 (AND AND THE CAP PEAD THE CA □ No APPROXIMATE INTERVAL Origin to Death months Cardiovascular Disease ☐ Yes 22 MANNER OF DEATH - Presably ☐ Not preprian D AM ☐ Yes 25! DESCRIBE HOW NURS OCCURRE Driver / Operator
Passenger
Pedestran principles Registance human - To the best of my workedge, dea signed the Audhor + Tidhous o NAME AND COMPLETE MET AND TOWN PARTMEN

SEAL

NOV 1 2 2021

Mirley Locale 7572019

WARNING